

GAHC010023432024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : PIL/11/2024

REETAM SINGH
S/O BALWANT SINGH AND VIJAYA LAXMI SINGH, RESIDENT OF 3-B,
PROKASH ENCLAVE, 9 HARABALA ROAD, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI , ASSAM
781007

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY CHIEF SECRETARY , GOVT. OF ASSAM, ASSAM
SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR GENERAL
MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD
GUWAHATI
ASSAM 781001

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
E BLOCK 2ND FLOOR
ASSAM SECRETARIATE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

4:BAR COUNCIL OF ASSAM
NAGALAND
MIZORAM ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND SIKKIM
REPRESENTED BY CHAIRMAN
2ND FLOOR
GAUHATI HIGH COURT BUILDING MG ROAD
GUWAHATI ASSAM 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : PETITIONER IN PERSON

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 16-02-2024
(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

After hearing the arguments for quite some time, the petitioner present in person prays for some time to go through the Gauhati High Court Case Management Rules, 2007 and also prays for some time to submit a concrete proposal which may facilitate disposal of the cases in the District Courts for the State of Assam as well as the Gauhati High Court by avoiding frequent adjournments.

List on 28-02-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

GS

Comparing Assistant