

GAHC010011652024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

PIL/11/2024

REETAM SINGH
S/O BALWANT SINGH AND VIJAYA LAXMI SINGH
RESIDENT OF 3-B
PROKASH ENCLAVE
9 HARABALA ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM 781007

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR GENERAL
MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD
GUWAHATI
ASSAM 781001

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
E BLOCK 2ND FLOOR
ASSAM SECRETARIATE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

4:BAR COUNCIL OF ASSAM
NAGALAND

MIZORAM ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND SIKKIM
REPRESENTED BY CHAIRMAN
2ND FLOOR
GAUHATI HIGH COURT BUILDING MG ROAD
GUWAHATI ASSAM 781001

For petitioner/appellant(s) : Mr. R. Singh,
Petitioner-in-person

For respondent(s) : Mr. G. Baishya, Standing counsel, GHC
Mr. R.K. Borah,
Addl. Senior Govt. Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

19.08.2024

(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

List this matter in due course.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant